

10/02/2002 01 FC:581 10-03-2002



102239917

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

V	on. Assistant Commissioner for Patents ashington, D.C. 20231 ox Assignment	9-2	5-02		
1.	Submission Type				
	[X] New	[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		
	[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		
	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Beiersdorf AG		Beiersdorf, Inc. 187 Danbury Road Wilton, Connecticut 06897		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?		
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No		
4.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment	[] N	1 erger		
	[] Security Agreement	[]C	Change of Name [] Other		
	Execution Date: September 9, 2002				
5 .	Application Number(s) or Patent Number	r(s): 10/	062,148		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applica				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
	_ Additional numbers attached? []	Yes	[X] No		
BYR	NE 00000063 141263 10062148				

PATENT REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0642 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

William C. Gerstenzang
NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS
220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor
New York, New York 10017
(212) 808-0700

7. Total	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1				
8. Total	Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00			
[]Eı	nclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to De	eposit Account		
9. Depo	Deposit Account Number: <u>14-1263</u>				
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
10. States	ment and signature.				
copy	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at copy is a true copy of the original document. William G. Gerstenzang				
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	Reg. No.: <u>27,552</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
11. <u>ADD</u>	ITIONAL FEE				
	Please charge any insufficiency of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No. 14-1263.				
220 H 30 th H	East 42 nd Street				

2

New York, New York 10017

(212) 808-0700

Attorney Docket. No.: BDF 221-WCG

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we **BEIERSDORF AG**, located at Unnastrasse 48, D-20245 Hamburg, Germany (hereinafter "assignor") being the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States patent application hereby assigns and transfers to

BEIERSDORF, INC. 187 Danbury Road Wilton, Connecticut 06897

a Delaware corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No. 10/062,148 filed on January 31, 2002, entitled

WRIST BRACE

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

And for said consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries.

Date 9/9/02

Name: Reiner Hansert

Title: Director Intellectual Property

Beiersdorf AG

PATENT RECORDED: 09/25/2002 REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0644